
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2634
ANSWERED ON:04.12.2002
MISMANAGEMENT OF DISTRICT TELECOM OFFICE
DILIP KUMAR MANSUKHLAL GANDHI

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government are aware of the mismanagement prevailing in District Telecom Office, Ahmednagar, Maharashtra;

(b) if so, the detail thereof; and

(c) the remedial steps proposed to be taken in this regard?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (DR. SANJAY
PASWAN)

(a) Based on the development activities carried out during 2001-2002 and the operational efficiency reflected in the operational parameters, it is concluded that there is no mismanagement of telecom services in Ahmednagar Secondary Switching Area.

(b) & (c): Do Not arise in view of (a) above.
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